During filling of course work exam form (second instalment) = Rs 1,00,000/- 

During filling of RDC meeting/SRAC-3 appearance form (whichever is earlier) 

(third instalment) = Rs 1,00,000/- 

During filling of Pre-viva appearance form (fourth instalment) = Rs 1,00,000/- 

Total = Rs 4,02,000/- (Four Lakh Two thousand only). 

Semester Extension Fee (beyond five years from the date of programme 

orientation) = Rs 50,000/-  

NOTE-1: Extension will be provided (This will be upon approval of the 

competent authority  

NOTE-2: International Candidates will be charged an equivalent amount in US